# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6833356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TO BE SPUHL GMBH, NOT SPUHL GMBG AS previously recorded on Reel 046471 Frame 0682. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY IS SPUHL GMBH.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER HUG	07/17/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPUHL GMBH
Street Address:	GRUNTALSTRASSE 23
City:	WITTENBACH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	9300

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16073056

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-241-2324

**Email:** pschreiber@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LPSP-125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DWIGHT POFFENBERGER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignemnt and Coversheet#page1.tif source=Assignemnt and Coversheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056991 FRAME: 0156

506786537

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5069035

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER HUG	07/17/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPUHL GMBG	
Street Address:	GRUNTALSTRASSE 23	
City:	WITTENBACH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9300	<del></del>

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16073056

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

513-241-2324

Email:

mkyle@whe-law.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

**Address Line 1:** 

**441 VINE STREET** 

Address Line 2:

2700 CAREW TOWER

Address Line 4:

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LPSP-125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DWIGHT POFFENBERGER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LPSP\_125\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056991 FRAME: 0157 Att'y Docket No. LPSP-125

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, **Spuhl GmbH** having its principal office at <u>Gruntalstrasse 23, 9300</u> <u>Wittenbach, Switzerland</u> desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Spuhl GmbH** my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Assignment of Invention and Patents Thereon

Title: SPRING FEEDING DEVICE, APPARATUS FOR FORMING A STRING OF POCKET SPRINGS, AND METHOD OF FEEDING SPRINGS

PATENT REEL: 056991 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 07/27/2021